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1.0%

1.4%

1.4%

2.2%

1.0%

0.0%

2.7%

5.2%

0.0%

1.2%

2.3%

1.0%

1.0%

1.6%

9.2%

7.1%

3.7%

2.0%

+2.00%

0.00%

SAMIL

MOSENTHALS

STUCKEN

NEW ENGLAND

35.91%
35.35%
10.19%
0.10%

SUEDWOLLE 11.62%
CONNACHER 03.42%

7.1%

0.0%

+1.90%

+1.30%

0.0%

Highest Price Achieved

1.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

BKB
OVK

HOF 55.67%
10.71%
33.62%

24

26

2.1%

R14.71 R16.16

R19.41 R2.31

Broker Participation
Kids

Young Goats

Buyer Participation

28

31

32
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22/23 R705.63

R714.67

R702.17

RMS

27

R683.77

R663.37

29

R624.80

30

R566.80

R524.94

R484.17

33

R438.35

34

R412.81

35/6

R404.07

37/40

R386.70

R0.00

R672.89

R691.37

R0.00

R661.50

R660.00

R623.60

R546.61

R509.24

R421.00

R419.26

R392.80

R394.00

R0.0

R0.00

NON RMS

Exchange Rate

USD Indicator

Adults
Average

R648.20

R510.70

R414.30

R460.76

Price Movement

The 3rd mohair sale of the 2022 summer selling season excelled again! In the previous sale report, We
said that this sale would be a good test for the demand because it was virtually double the size of the
previous sale, stretched over two days, and the Rand exchange rate was strengthening all the time
against the USA$. Despite all these negatives, the average indicator increased another 1.3%! That is
proof that there is tremendous demand for all types of mohair. The House of Fibre offered more than
90% of its catalogue for the first time in history as RMS mohair. RMS clips are also maintaining the
R20.00/kg on average gap between RMS and non-RMS mohair. 100% of the offering was sold. The next
sale will be similar in size with a lot of seedy mohair in the offering, but fortunately also better
individual bales. The good demand is expected to continue on the condition that there is no dramatic
movement in the exchange rate. 

Comment

MICRONS

Price Movement Per Micron

R790.00/kg
Die Wieg Boerdery, George

NON RMS
RMS R469.97/KG

R450.80/KG

Average Market Indicator



25.5

24.9 26.5

24.0

22.4

<25.4

25.5

25.5 - 27.4

27.5

27.9

27.8

27.5 -29.4

29.8

30.0

29.7

29.5 - 31.4

31.6

31.5 - 32.4

33.6

32.5 - 34.4

34.7

34.7

34.7

34.4 - 36.4

R790.00/KG

R765.00/KG

R759.00/KG

Die Wieg Boerdery
(PTY), George

DR Jansen van Vuuren,
Willowmore
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Van der Merwe (JNR),
Aberdeen

R725.00/KG

R716.00/KG

R711.10/KG

PJ le Roux, 
Somerset East

CFB Greef, 
Somerset East

LangDrift (EDMS)
BPK, Cradock

R670.00/KG

R670.00/KG

R680.00/KG

JL & JD Lategan
Boerdery, Aberdeen

SB de Klerk,
Albany

NW Emslie,
Bedford

R580.00/KG

R571.10/KG

R560.10/KG

The House of Fibre
Binning

Die Wieg Boerdery
(PTY), George

NW Emslie,
Bedford

R495.10/KG

R495.10/KG

R489.10/KG

SC Ferreira, 
Cradock

DW Pringle,
Bedford

The House of Fibre
Binning

31.5

31.5

R450.00/KG

R448.10/KG

R448.10/KG

Die Wieg Boerdery (PTY),
George

The House of Fibre
Binning

The House of Fibre
Binning

32.7

33.6

R408.10/KG

R408.10/KG

R398.10/KG

The House of Fibre
Binning

The House of Fibre
Binning

NW Emslie,
Bedford

Top 3 Producers per Micron Group


