

MOHAIR MARKET REPORT

B10/21 | 24 March 2022

Average Market Indicator

RMS R469.97/KG

NON RMS R450.80/KG

Highest Price Achieved

Die Wieg Boerdery, George R790.00/kg

Price Movement Per Micron

MICRONS	RM	ıs	NON RMS		
22/23	R705.63	1.5%	R672.89	7.1%	
24	R714.67	1.0%	R691.37	0.0% ←	
25	R702.17	1.4%	R0.00	0.0%	
26	R683.77	1.4%	R661.50	2.3%	
27	R663.37	2.2%	R660.00	1.0%	
28	R624.80	1.0%	R623.60	1.0%	
29	R566.80	0.0% ←	R546.61	1.6%	
30	R524.94	2.7%	R509.24	9.2%	
31	R484.17	5.2%	R421.00	7.1%	
32	R438.35	0.0% ←	R419.26	3.7%	
33	R412.81	0.0% ←	R392.80	2.0%	
34	R404.07	1.2%	R394.00	0.0% ←	
35/6	R386.70	2.1%	R0.0	0.0%	
37/40	R0.00	0.0%	R0.00	0.0%	

Exchange Rate



R14.71



R16.16



R19.41



R2.31

USD Indicator



Price Movement

Kids	R648.20	+2.00% 1
Young Goats	R510.70	0.00% ←
Adults	R414.30	+1.90% 1
Average	R460.76	+1.30%

Comment

The 3rd mohair sale of the 2022 summer selling season excelled again! In the previous sale report, We said that this sale would be a good test for the demand because it was virtually double the size of the previous sale, stretched over two days, and the Rand exchange rate was strengthening all the time against the USA\$. Despite all these negatives, the average indicator increased another 1.3%! That is proof that there is tremendous demand for all types of mohair. The House of Fibre offered more than 90% of its catalogue for the first time in history as RMS mohair. RMS clips are also maintaining the R20.00/kg on average gap between RMS and non-RMS mohair. 100% of the offering was sold. The next sale will be similar in size with a lot of seedy mohair in the offering, but fortunately also better individual bales. The good demand is expected to continue on the condition that there is no dramatic movement in the exchange rate.

Broker Participation

HOF	55.67%
BKB	10.71%
OVK	33 62%

Buyer Participation

STUCKEN	35.91%
SAMIL	35.35%
MOSENTHALS	10.19%
NEW ENGLAND	0.10%
SUEDWOLLE	11.62%
CONNACHER	03.42%



MOHAIR MARKET REPORT

B10/21 | 24 March 2022

Top 3 Producers per Micron Group

Top 3 Froducers per wherom Group						
<25.4µ			25.5 - 27.4 µ			
Die Wieg Boerdery (PTY), George	24.9 µ	R790.00/KG	PJ le Roux, Somerset East	26.5 µ	R725.00/KG	
DR Jansen van Vuuren, Willowmore	24.0 µ	R765.00/KG	CFB Greef, Somerset East	25.5 µ	R716.00/KG	
Van der Merwe (JNR), Aberdeen	22.4 µ	R759.00/KG	LangDrift (EDMS) BPK, Cradock	25.5 µ	R711.10/KG	
27.5 -29.4 µ			29.5 - 31.4 µ			
JL & JD Lategan Boerdery, Aberdeen	27.5 µ	R670.00/KG	The House of Fibre Binning	29.8 µ	R580.00/KG	
SB de Klerk, Albany	27.9 µ	R670.00/KG	Die Wieg Boerdery (PTY), George	30.0 µ	R571.10/KG	
NW Emslie, Bedford	27.8 µ	R680.00/KG	NW Emslie, Bedford	29.7 µ	R560.10/KG	
31.5 - 32.4 µ			32.5 - 34.4 µ			
SC Ferreira, Cradock	31.5 µ	R495.10/KG	Die Wieg Boerdery (PTY), George	32.7µ	R450.00/KG	
DW Pringle, Bedford	31.5 µ	R495.10/KG	The House of Fibre Binning	33.6µ	R448.10/KG	
The House of Fibre Binning	31.6 µ	R489.10/KG	The House of Fibre Binning	33.6 µ	R448.10/KG	
34.4 - 36.4 µ						
The House of Fibre Binning	34.7 µ	R408.10/KG				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

The House of Fibre

Binning

Bedford

NW Emslie,

34.7 **U**

34.7 U

R408.10/KG

R398.10/KG